
 

Long Term Care 

 
LONG-TERM CARE TASK FORCE PANEL MEMBERS  

Name Title Business Address Phone FAX Email 

Carol 

Haugen 

Executive 

Director 

WV Health 

Care 

Authority 

100 Dee 

Drive  

Charleston, 

WV 25311-

1600 

558-

7000 

558-

7001 

chaugen@hcawv.org 

Sonia D. 

Chambers 

Chair WV Health 

Care 

Authority 

100 Dee 

Drive  

Charleston, 

WV 25311-

1600 

558-

7000 

558-

7001 

schambers@hcawv.org 

Dayle 

Stepp 

Director of 

CON 

WV Health 

Care 

Authority 

100 Dee 

Drive  

Charleston, 

WV 25311-

1600 

558-

7000 

558-

7001 

dstepp@hcawv.org 

Linda 

Sovine 

Director, 

Planning 

WV Health 

Care 

Authority 

100 Dee 

Drive  

Charleston, 

WV 25311-

1600 

558-

7000 

558-

7001 

lsovine@hcawv.org 

Mike Hay Director, 

Government 

Affairs & 

Reimbursement 

Nursing 

Home 

Association 

#8 Capitol 

Street, Suite 

700  

Charleston, 

WV 25302 

346-

4575 

X204 

342-

0519 

mhay@wvhca.org 

Bill Crouch   Bill J. 

Crouch, Inc. 

210 

MacCorkle 

Ave., SE  

Charleston, 

WV 25314 

343-

2462 

343-

3083 

bill@bjcinc.com 

Laura 

Hillenbrand 

Regional 

Director of 

Reimbursement 

Genesis 

Health 

Ventures 

1369 

Stewartstown 

Road  

Morgantown, 

WV 26505 

599-

0395 

599-

7069 

laura.hillenbrand@ghv.com 



Eric Cole CFO, Bureau 

for Medical 

Services 

Bureau for 

Medical 

Services 

350 Capitol 

Street, Room 

250  

Charleston, 

WV 25301 

558-

4739 

558-

1509 

ericcole@wvdhhr.org 

Kent Hill Director, 

Financial 

Analysis & 

Rate Setting 

Bureau for 

Medical 

Services 

350 Capitol 

Street, Room 

250  

Charleston, 

WV 25301 

558-

4750 

558-

1509 

kenthill@wvdhhr.org 

Jeanne 

Snow 

Reimbursement 

Supervisor 

Bureau for 

Medical 

Services 

350 Capitol 

Street, Room 

250  

Charleston, 

WV 25301 

558-

4740 

558-

4398 

jeannesnow@wvdhhr.org 

Jesse 

Samples 

CEO WV Health 

Care 

Association 

#8 Capitol 

Street, Suite 

700  

Charleston, 

WV 25301 

346-

4575 

x207 

342-

0519 

jsamples@wvhca.org 

Deanna 

Kramer 

Program 

Manager 

OHFLAC 350 Capitol 

Street, Room 

206  

Charleston, 

WV 25301 

558-

0050 

558-

2515 

deannakramer@wvdhhr.org 

Matthew 

Keefer 

Program 

Manager 

OHFLAC 350 Capitol 

Street, Room 

206  

Charleston, 

WV 25301 

558-

0050 

558-

2515 

matthewkeefer@wvdhhr.org 

Larry Pack   Pack, 

Hawley, 

Lambert & 

Burdette, 

PLLC 

Suite 1450, 

300 

Summers St.  

Charleston, 

WV 25301 

343-

1950 

343-

1447 

larry@phlbcpas.com 

Larry 

Medley 

State Long-

Term Care 

Ombudsman 

Bureau of 

Senior 

Services 

Building 10  

Charleston, 

WV 25305 

558-

3317 

558-

0004 

lmedley@boss.state.wv.us 

Joan 

Armbruster 

Director, Long-

Term Care 

Bureau of 

Senior 

Services 

350 Capitol 

Street, Room 

250  

Charleston, 

WV 25301 

558-

1719 

558-

4398 

jarmbruster@wvdhhr.org 



Gloria 

Pauley 

Residential 

Program 

Manager 

Office of 

Health 

Facility 

Licensure 

and 

Certification 

350 Capitol 

Street, Room 

206  

Charleston, 

WV 25301 

558-

3151 

  gloriapauley@wvdhhr.org 

Bobby 

Reynolds 

Director, 

Program 

Operation, AID 

Waivers 

Bureau of 

Senior 

Services 

Building 10  

Charleston, 

WV 25305 

558-

3317 

558-

5609 

breynolds@boss.state.wv.us 

Deb 

Dodrill 

  Office of 

Social 

Services 

350 Capitol 

Street, Room 

691  

Charleston, 

WV 25301-

3704 

558-

7980 

558-

4563 

ddodrill@wvdhhr.org 

Brenda 

Hancock 

Executive 

Secretary 

WV Health 

Care 

Authority 

100 Dee 

Drive  

Charleston, 

WV 25311-

1600 

558-

7000 

558-

4776 

bhancock@hcawv.org 

  

 


